NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

KNOX COUNTY R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

EDINA, MISSOURI

A public hearing will be held at 6:00 P.M., Tuesday, August 19, 2025, in the School Board Conference Room at the Knox County R-I
School District. (A 97% collection rate was used in the following calculations.)

Real Estate
Personal
Total

Fund |

Fund Il
Fund Il
Fund IV

Total

Assessed Valuation

Tax Rate

Revenue

Karisha Devlin

Secretary, Board of Education

2025
$57,771,731.00
$43,521,572.00

$101,293,303.00

2025
$3,497,369.07
$0.00
$255,952.98
$78,603.60

$3,831,925.65

New Construction & Improvements

$1,271,942.00
3.9
$48,117.57

Assessed Valuation

2024
$51,554,877.00
$39,071,981.00
$90,626,858.00

Projected Revenue by Fund

2025
$3.5595
$0.0000
$0.2605
$0.0800

$3.9000

*Final levy is subject to revised figures from state and county sources.

1

Increase
$6,216,854.00
$4,449,591.00

$10,666,445.00

2024
$3,252,597.93
$0.00
$175,816.10
$0.00

$3,428,414.04

Percentage

2024

12.06%
11.39%
11.77%

$3.7000
$0.0000
$0.2000
$0.0000

$3.9000



