NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

KNOX COUNTY R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

EDINA, MISSOURI

A public hearing will be held at 6:00 P.M., Tuesday, August 19, 2025, in the School Board Conference Room at the Knox County R-I School District. (A 97% collection rate was used in the following calculations.)

		A 11/1		
		Assessed Valuation		
	2025	2024	Increase	Percentage
Real Estate	\$57,771,731.00	\$51,554,877.00	\$6,216,854.00	12.06%
Personal	\$43,521,572.00	\$39,071,981.00	\$4,449,591.00	11.39%
Total	\$101,293,303.00	\$90,626,858.00	\$10,666,445.00	11.77%
	Proje	cted Revenue by Fund		
	2025	2025	2024	2024
Fund I	\$3,497,369.07	\$3.5595	\$3,252,597.93	\$3.7000
Fund II	\$0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00	\$0.0000
Fund III	\$255,952.98	\$0.2605	\$175,816.10	\$0.2000
Fund IV	\$78,603.60	\$0.0800	\$0.00	\$0.0000
Total	\$3,831,925.65	\$3.9000	\$3,428,414.04	\$3.9000
	New Con	struction & Improvements		
Assessed Valuation	\$1,271,942.00			
Tax Rate	3.9			
Revenue	\$48,117.57			
Karisha Devlin				
Secretary, Board of Education				
	*Final levy is subject to revised figures from	state and county sources.		